Case No: 3323418/2021



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr Joshua Robinson

**Respondent:** All Round Canine Ltd

Heard at: Watford Employment Tribunal On: 23 August 2023

**Before:** Employment Judge Young

## RepresentationClaimant:In personRespondent:Did not attend

## JUDGMENT

## **Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21**

- 1. The Claimant's employer is All Round Canine Ltd. Ali Alp is dismissed as a Respondent.
- 2. The Respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the Claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the Claimant the gross sum of £1,786.97.

- 3. The Claimant was dismissed in breach of contract in respect of notice and the Respondent is ordered to pay damages to the Claimant in the sum of £802.56.
- 4. The Respondent has failed to pay the Claimant's holiday entitlement and is ordered to pay the Claimant the sum of £696.39.

Employment Judge Young

Date: 23 August 2023

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 2 October 2023 AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE